# OP \$40.00 1196

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Graham Michael Shields	03/01/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glenvar Pastoral Company PTY Ltd.
Street Address:	Wongan Hills
City:	Western Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6603

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11962670

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-1161-016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment02#page1.tif source=Assignment02#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020711 FRAME: 0165

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, Graham Michael SHIELDS, a citizen of Australia, having an address of Hospital Road, Wongan Hills, Western Australia, 6603, Australia, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled ATTACHMENT FOR CONNECTION OF HARVESTING COMBINE AND BALER; and

WHEREAS, GLENVAR PASTORAL COMPANY PTY LTD., a corporation of Australia, having a place of business at Wongan Hills, Western Australia, 6603, AUSTRALIA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , 2007, given 11/952,670 Scrial No. , and entitled ATTACHMENT FOR CONNECTION OF HARVESTING COMBINE AND BALER, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby,

1st Hovel 2008 Date